DAVID HERZOG FUND of the Styrian Universities

SCHOLARSHIPS David-Herzog-Fund

To promote academic mobility between Austria and Israel as well as scientific and artistic projects with reference to Jewish history and culture.

www.david-herzog-fonds.at/en



As a result of the events of 1938, the Jewish members of the University of Graz were expelled from the university by the Nazis and exiled from their homeland. In remembrance of this time and with the intention of making a lasting contribution to the promotion of tolerance and understanding, the University of Graz established the David Herzog Fund by resolution of the Academic Senate on March 11, 1988. The fund was named after university lecturer and last Landesrabbiner of Graz, David Herzog.

The aim of David Herzog Fund grants has always been and continues to be the promotion and support of intercultural understanding and learning – especially with regard to Jewish culture. The David Herzog Fund is supported by all Styrian universities since it was established in 2005.

- > DHF Lecture
- > DHF visiting professorship
- > DHF PostDoc fellowship
- DHF scholarship to promote student mobility as well as for scientific and artistic projects

Who do we support?

- Jewish students in order to allow them to study at a Styrian university;
- > Austrian students in order to allow them to study at an Israeli university;
- > transnational activities within the framework of international academic mobility and also international research and university cooperations – in particular with the participation of Jewish scientists and artists in activities at Styrian universities, or of scientists from Styrian universities at an Israeli university;
- > scientific and artistic projects within the scope of the tasks of the Styrian universities, and also scientific and artistic projects in cooperation of a Styrian and an Israeli university.

How do I apply?

General information on applying for all programmes as well as all necessary forms can be found under: *david-herzog-fonds.at/en/application/*



Deadlines

- > Submission is possible at any time.
- > The management board decides every six months on applications received (June and December).

All documents must be sent combined in one pdf-file to *dhf.stmk@uni-graz.at*

Contact and information

David-Herzog-Fund of the Styrian Universities Univ.-Prof. Dr. Gerald Lamprecht University of Graz/Centrum for Jewish Studies Beethovenstraße 21 8010 Graz, Austria Phone: +43(0)316/380-8073 E-Mail: dhf.stmk@uni-graz.at or gerald.lamprecht@uni-graz.at

www.david-herzog-fonds.at/en



